

Public Building Commission of Chicago Contractor Payment Information

Project: South West Area School

Contract Number: 1565

General Contractor: K.R. Miller Contractors, Inc.

Payment Application: #7

Amount Paid: \$965,709.72

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 1/4/16

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor's payment application on the PBC's website is done solely for the purpose of providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this information is provided for in the PBC's Standard Terms and Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or warranties with respect to any of the information provided by contractors on the contractors' payment applications. If you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a posted payment application, you should contact the general contractor.

EXHIBIT S CERTIFICATE OF CONTRACTOR

DATE:	10/28/2015			
PROJECT:	Southwest Area School		=	
Request No.:	7			
For the Period:	11/01/2015	to	11/30/2015	
Contract No.:	C1565			
To DUDUIC DUIL	DINC COMMISSION OF CHICAGO			

To: PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

- 1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the Construction Account and has not been paid; and
- No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price.

THE CONTRACTOR:

FOR:

Southwest Area School

Is now entitled to the sum of: \$965,709.72

ODICINAL CONTRACTOR PRIOR		
ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE	_\$_	35,987,000.00
ADDITIONS	\$_	2
DEDUCTIONS	\$	-
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION	\$	•
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE	\$	35,987,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED	\$	10,614,328.50
TOTAL RETENTION	\$	1,061,432.85
a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned, \$ 1,061,43	32.85	
b) Liens and Other Withholding \$	-	
c) Liquidated Damages Withheld		
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment)	\$	9,552,895.65
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID	\$	8,587,185.93
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT	\$	965,709.72

Name: K.R. Miller Contractors, Inc. - Laurie LaBeck, Project Acct

CONTRACTOR

Date: 11/30/2015

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

Project Name: Southwest Area School

Contractor:

K.R. Miller Contractors, Inc.

Date:

11/23/2015

PBC Project # C1565

1624 Colonial Parkway, Inverness, IL 60067

Job Location:

6018 S. Karlov

Chicago, IL 60629

Application for Payment #

7

Owner:

Public Building Commission of Chicago

Period:

11/1/2015 - 11/30/2015

State Of:

ILLINOIS

County of:

COOK

The affiant, Susan Miller,

first being duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that she is the Secretary of K.R. Miller Contractors, Inc., an Illinois Corporation, and duly

authorized to make this Affidavit on behalf of said corporation and for herself individually, that she is well aquainted with the facts set forth herein and that said corporation is the Contractor with

the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, , Owner, under Contract No. C1565

dated the 14th of April, 2015

for the

General Construction of the following project:

Southwest Area School

6018 S. Karlov Chicago, IL 60629

That the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of

965,709.72

under the terms of said Contract;

That, for the purpose of said Contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished or prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and have done labor on said improvement. That the respective amounts set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively. That the work for which payment has been requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges and expenses of any kind whatsoever and in full compliance with the Contract Documents and the requirements of said Owner under them: That this statement is a full, true and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of them for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as stated:

\$

CSI Designation	NAME		ORIGNAL	CHANGE	ADJUSTED		– WO	- WORK COMPLETED -			LESS	NET	BALANCE
and	AND	1	CONTRACT	ORDERS	CONTRACT	%	PREVIOUS	CURRENT	TOTAL	RETAINAGE	NET	AMOUNT DUE	TO BECOME
Descrition of	ADDRESS		AMOUNT		TOTAL	COMPLETE					PREVIOUS	THIS PERIOD	DUE
Work		╄											
		_											
	PBC	\$	200,000.00	-\$86,891.00	\$113,109.00	0.00%			\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$113,109.00
Allowance #1	K R Miller	\$	- 5%	\$85,197.00	\$85,197.00	100.00%	\$85,197.00		\$85,197.00	\$8,519.70	\$76,677.30	\$0.00	\$8,519.70
Allowance #3	K R Miller	\$		\$1,694.00	\$1,694.00	100.00%		\$1,694.00	\$1,694.00	\$169.40		\$1,524.60	\$169.40
Contingency	PBC	\$	1,100,000.00	-\$249.00	\$1,099,751.00	0.00%			\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$1,099,751.00
CCO #1	K R Miller	\$	(=3	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%			\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
CCO#2	K R Miller	\$	949	\$15.00	\$15.00	0.00%			\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$15.00
Camera Eq All	PBC	\$	300,000.00		\$300,000.00	0.00%			\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$300,000.00
Mobilization	K R Miller	\$	200,000.00		\$200,000.00	0.00%	\$100,000.00		\$100,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$0.00	\$110,000.00
Excavation	K R Miller	\$	2,929,900.00	\$100,000.00	\$3,029,900.00	91.10%	\$2,760,344.00		\$2,760,344.00	\$276,034.40	\$2,484,309.60	\$0.00	\$545,590.40
Wste Cmpctr	K R Miller	\$	29,995.00		\$29,995.00		, ,		\$0.00	\$0.00	<i>\$2,101,302.00</i>	\$0.00	\$29,995.00
Tree Removal	K R Miller	\$	11,000.00		\$11,000.00		\$11,000.00		\$11,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$9,900.00	\$0.00	\$1,100.00

Survey	K R Miller	\$	52,790.00		\$52,790.00	75.01%	\$39,600.00		\$39,600.00	\$3,960.00	\$35,640.00	\$0.00	\$17,150.00
LongJump Tr	K R Miller	\$	19,500.00		\$19,500.00	100.00%	\$19,500.00		\$19,500.00	\$1,950.00	\$17,550.00	\$0.00	\$1,950.00
Roofing	A-1	\$	875,000.00		\$875,000.00	0.00%			\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$875,000.0
OH Door	Anagnos Door	\$	17,800.00		\$17,800.00	10.00%	\$1,780.00		\$1,780.00	\$178.00	\$1,602.00	\$0.00	\$16,198.0
Asphalt/Stripe	Beverly Asphal	\$	89,000.00	£.	\$89,000.00	4.72%	\$4,200.00		\$4,200.00	\$420.00	\$3,780.00	\$0.00	\$85,220.00
Landscaping	Beverly Envir	\$	285,000.00		\$285,000.00	0.00%			\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$285,000.00
Wtr/Cmp Proof	Bofo Waterpr	\$	176,000.00		\$176,000.00	0.00%			\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$176,000.00
Lckr/Scrbrd	Carroll Seating	\$	280,000.00		\$280,000.00	0.00%			\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$280,000.00
Plumbing	C R Leonard	\$	1,350,000.00		\$1,350,000.00	19.00%	\$103,060.00	\$153,440.00	\$256,500.00	\$25,650.00	\$92,754.00	\$138,096.00	\$1,119,150.00
HVAC	Cher-Mar	\$	3,850,000.00		\$3,850,000.00	2.57%	\$28,000.00	\$70,818.00	\$98,818.00	\$9,881.80	\$25,200.00	\$63,736.20	\$3,761,063.80
Rigging Sys	Chgo Flyhouse	Ş	59,500.00		\$59,500.00	0.00%			\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$59,500.0
Electric	Evans	\$	4,080,000.00		\$4,080,000.00	6.74%	\$181,324.00	\$93,639.00	\$274,963.00	\$27,496.30	\$163,191.60	\$84,275.10	\$3,832,533.3
Fencing	Fence Masters	\$	425,000.00		\$425,000.00	46.31%	\$196,812.50	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	\$196,812.50	\$19,681.25	\$177,131.25	\$0.00	\$247,868.7
Acoustical	Just Rite	\$	350,000.00		\$350,000.00	0.00%	, ,		\$0.00	\$0.00	7277,231.23	\$0.00	\$350,000.00
Site Utilities	Katco	\$	1,040,000.00	-\$106,120.00	\$933,880.00	98.00%	\$840,497.00	\$74,700.00	\$915,197.00	\$91,519.70	\$756,447.30	\$67,230.00	\$110,202.70
CCO #2	Katco	\$		\$234.00	\$234.00	0.00%	, 1.3, 1.30	÷. 1,7 00.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$7.50,447.50	\$0.00	\$234.00
Pavers	Midwest Brick	\$	182,000.00		\$182,C00.00	0.00%			\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$182,000.00
Sports Net	Midwest Netting	_	138,700.00		\$138,700.00	100.00%	\$112,975.00	\$25,725.00	\$138,700.00	\$13,870.00	\$101,677.50	\$23,152.50	\$13,870.00
Steel	Midwestern	\$	2,900,000.00		\$2,900,000.00	89.52%	\$2,516,205.00	\$80,000.00	\$2,596,205.00	\$259,620.50	\$2,264,584.50	\$72,000.00	\$563,415.50
Flooring	Mr. Davids	\$	600,000.00		\$600,000.00	7.45%	\$44,691.00	\$60,000.00	\$44,691.00	\$4,469.10	\$40,221.90	\$0.00	\$559,778.10
Fire Protection	Nelson Fire	\$	292,500.00		\$292,500.00	0.00%	\$44,031.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	340,221.30		
Mason/Carp	Old Veteran	\$	6,867,000.00	-\$120,650.00	\$6,746,350.00	17.07%	\$684,404.20	\$467,494.80	\$1,151,899.00	\$115,189.90	¢615.002.70	\$0.00	\$292,500.00
Painting	Oosterbaan	\$	210,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$210,000.00	0.00%	\$084,404.20	3407,434.80	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$615,963.78	\$420,745.32	\$5,709,640.90
	Q C Enterprise	_	346,000.00		\$346,000.00	0.00%			\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$210,000.00
	RHL Enterprise	_	69,000.00		\$69,000.00	0.00%			\$0.00	\$0.00			\$346,000.00
Artificial Turf		\$	603,119.00		\$603,119.00	96.13%	\$579,757.00		\$579,757.00	\$57,975.70	\$521,781.30	\$0.00	\$69,000.00
Elevator	Thyssen Krupp	_	143,000.00		\$143,000.00	55.00%	\$78,650.00		\$78,650.00				\$81,337.70
Food Equip	Trimark Marlinr	_	100,700.00		\$100,700.00	0.00%	\$78,030.00			\$7,865.00	\$70,785.00	\$0.00	\$72,215.00
Windows	Underland	\$	1,168,000.00		\$1,168,000.00				\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$100,700.00
	W R Weis	\$	95,000.00		\$95,000.00	0.00%			\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$1,168,000.00
	Wilkin Insulatio	_	265,000.00			0.00%			\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$95,000.00
	VVIIKITTIISGIAGO	Ą	265,000.00		\$265,000.00	0.00%			\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$265,000.00
Firestopping	To Be Let	\$	28,000.00		\$28,000.00	0.00%			¢0.00	60.001		40.05	<u> </u>
Joint sealants	To Be Let	\$	35,000.00		\$35,000.00	0.00%			\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$28,000.00
		\$	3,000.00		\$3,000.00	0.00%			\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$35,000.00
		\$	12,000.00			$\overline{}$			\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$3,000.00
Wd Athletic Flr		\$			\$12,000.00	0.00%			\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$12,000.00
		_	135,000.00		\$135,000.00	0.00%			\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$135,000.00
Visl Dsply Units		\$	28,000.00		\$28,000.00	0.00%			\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$28,000.00
	-	\$	41,000.00		\$41,000.00	0.00%			\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$41,000.00
Toilet Cmp/Acc		_	50,000.00		\$50,000.00	0.00%			\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$50,000.00
		\$	70,000.00		\$70,000.00	0.00%			\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$70,000.00
		\$	2,500.00		\$2,500.00	0.00%			\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$2,500.00
		\$	21,000.00		\$21,000.00	0.00%	-		\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$21,000.00
Wndw Trtmnts	To Be Let	\$	55,000.00		\$55,000.00	0.00%			\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$55,000.00

The State of the S

Entrance Mats	To Be Let	\$ 10,000.00		\$10,000.00	0.00%			\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$10,000.00
Site Furnishing	To Be Let	\$ 150,000.00		\$150,000.00	0.00%			\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$150,000.00
Vertical Lifts	To Be Let	\$ 16,000.00		\$16,000.00	0.00%			\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$16,000.00
Subtotal Sub	Contractor Costs	32,357,004.00	-126,770.00	32,230,234.00	29.03%	8,387,996.70	967,510.80	9,355,507.50	935,550.75	7,549,197.03	870,759.72	23,810,277.25
Insurance	K R Miller	\$ 66,000.00		\$66,000.00	100.00%	\$66,000.00		\$66,000.00	\$6,600.00	\$59,400.00	\$0.00	\$6,600.00
OH & P	K R Miller	\$ 1,623,000.00		\$1,623,000.00	29.03%	\$422,400.00	\$48,800.00	\$471,200.00	\$47,120.00	\$380,160.00	\$43,920.00	\$1,198,920.00
Bond	K R Miller	\$ 170,921.00		\$170,921.00	100.00%	\$170,921.00		\$170,921.00	\$17,092.10	\$153,828.90	\$0.00	\$17,092.10
G C's	K R Miller	\$ 1,770,075.00	126,770.00	\$1,896,845.00	29.03%	\$494,000.00	\$56,700.00	\$550,700.00	\$55,070.00	\$444,600.00	\$51,030.00	\$1,401,215.00
Total I	Base Agreement:	\$35,987,000.00	\$0.00	\$35,987,000.00	29.49%	\$9,541,317.70	\$1,073,010.80	\$10,614,328.50	\$1,061,432.85	\$8,587,185.93	\$965,709.72	\$26,434,104.35

PARTIAL WAIVER OF LIEN

STATE OF ILLIN	iois	}			Pay Request #7 Gty#							
COUNTY OF	соок	}	SS			. 0	oan #					
WHEREAS the	undersigned has beer	n emp	loyed by		Public Building	Commission of C	Chicago					
to furnish	New School Co											
for the premises k of which	nown as Public Building		TOTAL CONTRACTOR	Area School				la Alac avenan				
of which	Public Building	Con	IIIISSIOI	1 or Chicago				is the owner				
The undersigned, \$965,709.72	for and in considerati		othor goo	,	O SIXTY FIVE THOUSA			72/100				
			_		lien, under the statute	•	•					
	-				ses, and the improven		. •					
					or other consideration							
owner, on accoun	t of labor services, ma	aterial	, fixtures,	apparatus or ma	chinery, furnished to	this date by the under	signed					
for the above desc	cribed premises, INC	LUDIN	G EXTRA	S.								
DATE	11/30/2015	1		COMPANYINA	•=	V.B. MILLED CONTO	OTODS INC					
DATE	11/30/2015	-/		ADDRESS	/IE	K.R. MILLER CONTRA 1624 COLONIAL PAR						
			^	ADDRESS		INVERNESS, IL 60067						
SIGNATURE AND	TITI F	1	lle	will		Project Accountant						
		Lau	rie LaBe	eck		roject Accountant						
					TOR'S AFFIDAVIT							
STATE OF ILLINO	IS 3			CONTRAC	TOR 3 AFFIDAVII	98						
017112 01 122,110	> SS											
COUNTY OF COO	Κ }											
TO WHOM IT MAY	CONCERN:											
THE UNDER	SIGNED, (NAME)	Lau	rie LaBec	k			BEING DULY SW	ORN,				
DEPOSES AND SA	YS THAT HE OR SHE	IS (P	OSITION)		Project Accountant		OF THE (COMP	•				
	K.R. MILLER CONTR	RACTO	ORS, INC.									
WHO IS THE CON	TRACTOR FOR THE			New School Co	nstruction		WORK ON THE BU	IILDING				
LOCATED AT	South	vest A	rea Scho	ol - 6018 S. Karlo	v, Chicago, IL 60629							
OWNED BY	Public Building Con	nmiss	ion of Chi	cago								
That the Initial GM	P amount of the conti	ract in	cluding e	xtras is \$	35,987,000.00	0	n which he has rec	eived payment				
of \$8,587,185.93 p	rior to this payment.	That a	II waivers	are true, correct	and genuine and deli			. ,				
there is no claim e	either legal or equitable	e to d	efeat the	validity of said w	aivers. That the follow	ving are the names of	all parties who					
have furnished ma	nterial or labor, or bot	h for s	aid work	and all parties ha	aving contracts or sub	contracts for specific	portions of said					
	_				unt due or to become	•	the items					
mentioned include	all labor and materia	I requ	ired to co	mplete said work	caccording to plans a	nd specifications.						
		Т			CONTRACT	AMOUNT	THIS	BALANCE				
N	AMES		WH	IAT FOR	AMOUNT	PAID	PAYMENT	DUE				
K.R. Miller Cont	ractors, Inc.	Nev	v School		\$35,987,000.00	\$8,587,185.93	\$965,709.72	\$26,434,104.35				
		_										
TOTAL LABOR	AND METERIAL TO	COM	DIETE		\$35,987,000.00	\$0 507 405 02	£065 700 72	£26 424 404 25				
TOTAL LABOR I	AND WETERIAL TO	CON	PLETE		\$35,967,000.00	\$8,587,185.93	\$965,709.72	\$26,434,104.35				
					ere is nothing due or t							
material, labor or	other work or any kind	uone	or to be	done upon or m	connection with said v	vork other than above	stated,					
Signed this	30th			day of	NOVEMBER		2015					
				Signature:	aur	is las	Laurie LaBeck, Proje	ct Manager				
Subscribed and s	sworn to before me th	is		30TH	day of	NOVEMBER	2015					
					(D. DA)	Diala						
	OFFICI	AL SI	AL		Jules	TOO	>					
30	MILLIA	DEM	NTT .	9								

OFFICIAL SEAL
JULIA DEWITT
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
My Commission Expires Dec 1, 2018